Combined and Consolidated Balance Sheet at 31 December 2016

Combined and consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2016 presented assets

held for sale within a disposal group. These assets included restricted cash of $4,795k and were reported

separately in Assets held for sale and disposal group on the balance sheet. However, the cash balances

were incorrectly allocated from the cash and cash equivalent balance instead of the restricted cash balance

on the balance sheet. Consequently, Balance Sheet 2016 has been restated to reduce restricted cash and

increase cash and cash equivalents.

Combined and Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 31 December 2016

Combined and Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 31 December 2016 presented an

adjustment for cash held in disposal group at end of 2016. This adjustment for $4,795 was required following

incorrect adjustment to cash and cash equivalents on the balance sheet. Cash Flow Statement 2016 has

been restated following the restatement of 2016 Balance Sheet.

31 December 2016 Adjustment 31 December 2016

previously presented restated

$’000 $’000 $’000

Restricted cash 5,812 (4,795) 1,017

Cash and cash equivalents 19,388 4,795 24,183

31 December 2016 Adjustment 31 December 2016

previously presented restated

$’000 $’000 $’000

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (4,592) (4,592)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of

the financial period 29,137 29,137

Effects of exchange rate changes on the balance

of cash held in foreign currencies (362) (362)

Adjustment for cash held in disposal group at

end of 2016 (4,795) 4,795 -

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 19,388 24,183